

BID TABULATION

Project: Damore, Waverly, Walden, Hartford Water Main Replacement Project
 Plan #: 2016-033 Rev # 178-650

Bid Date: 1/5/2021

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Sphar Contracting, Inc.		Balki Contracting, Inc.		Design Bros, Inc.		E.T. Madigan Co.		Fennel Company, Inc.		LA Construction Corporation		Pattar Enterprises, Inc.		Shaw Contracting Co., Inc.		Verdery Contracting, Inc.			
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	Protective Fencing	LF	466	3.00	1,398.00	4.15	1,930.90	17.00	7,922.00	7.75	3,608.50	6.00	2,796.00	6.00	2,796.00	6.00	2,796.00	7.00	3,262.00	6.00	2,796.00	7.50	3,495.00
101	Time Removal (On/Offsite and In-site)	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
102	Excavation Excavation	Each	5	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
103	Gravel Conditions Max 800,000	LF	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
104	Process Conditions Max 800,000	LF	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
105	Material Audio Visual Coverage	LF	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
106	Excavated Parcel Compliance and Reexcite	LF	1	100.00	100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	200.00	200.00	8,211.00	8,211.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
107	"The Tanker" Sign	Each	60	85.00	5,100.00	50.00	3,000.00	89.90	5,394.00	65.00	3,900.00	43.00	2,580.00	299.00	18,540.00	10.00	600.00	70.00	4,200.00	10.00	600.00	8,000.00	4,800.00
108	Time to Install Barriers, Fencing & Obstacles	Each	10	70.00	700.00	85.00	700.00	99.00	990.00	85.75	857.50	81.00	810.00	79.00	790.00	79.00	790.00	150.00	1,500.00	77.00	770.00	89.25	892.50
109	40' x 100' Limited Access Permit, Park & Rec	Each	20	18.00	360.00	17.00	340.00	22.75	455.00	19.50	390.00	19.50	390.00	19.50	390.00	19.50	390.00	19.50	390.00	19.50	390.00	19.50	390.00
110	Basin Clean - Limited Access and Obstacles	Each	100	75.00	7,500.00	70.70	7,070.00	70.00	7,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	70.00	7,000.00
111	Temporary Time B Signs	Each	350	4.00	1,400.00	3.75	1,312.50	7.75	2,712.50	5.00	1,750.00	3.00	1,050.00	3.00	1,050.00	3.00	1,050.00	3.00	1,050.00	3.00	1,050.00	3.00	1,050.00
112	Signs Above Road - Furnish & Obsolete	Each	2	400.00	800.00	567.00	1,134.00	642.50	1,285.00	575.00	1,150.00	540.00	1,080.00	540.00	1,080.00	540.00	1,080.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	900.00	1,800.00
113	Rebarwork Barreling - Furnish and Obsolete	Each	20	80.00	1,600.00	80.33	1,606.60	102.50	2,050.00	81.00	1,620.00	78.50	1,570.00	159.10	3,182.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
114	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
115	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	30	700.00	21,000.00	590.00	20,700.00	718.50	21,555.00	680.00	20,400.00	500.00	15,000.00	817.00	24,510.00	650.00	19,500.00	700.00	21,000.00	600.00	18,000.00	800.00	24,000.00
116	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	100	2,000.00	200,000.00	1,750.00	175,000.00	2,200.00	220,000.00	1,900.00	190,000.00	1,500.00	150,000.00	2,300.00	230,000.00	1,800.00	180,000.00	2,000.00	200,000.00	1,800.00	180,000.00	2,200.00	220,000.00
117	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	200	4,000.00	800,000.00	3,500.00	700,000.00	4,400.00	880,000.00	3,800.00	760,000.00	3,000.00	600,000.00	4,600.00	920,000.00	3,600.00	720,000.00	4,000.00	800,000.00	3,600.00	720,000.00	4,400.00	880,000.00
118	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	300	6,000.00	1,800,000.00	5,250.00	1,575,000.00	6,600.00	1,980,000.00	5,700.00	1,710,000.00	4,500.00	1,350,000.00	6,900.00	2,070,000.00	5,400.00	1,620,000.00	6,000.00	1,800,000.00	5,400.00	1,620,000.00	6,200.00	1,860,000.00
119	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	400	8,000.00	3,200,000.00	7,000.00	2,800,000.00	8,800.00	3,520,000.00	7,600.00	3,040,000.00	6,000.00	2,400,000.00	9,000.00	3,600,000.00	7,200.00	2,880,000.00	8,000.00	3,200,000.00	7,200.00	2,880,000.00	8,400.00	3,360,000.00
120	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	500	10,000.00	5,000,000.00	8,750.00	4,375,000.00	11,000.00	5,500,000.00	9,500.00	4,750,000.00	7,500.00	3,750,000.00	11,500.00	5,750,000.00	9,000.00	4,500,000.00	10,000.00	5,000,000.00	9,000.00	4,500,000.00	10,400.00	5,200,000.00
121	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	600	12,000.00	7,200,000.00	10,500.00	6,300,000.00	13,200.00	7,920,000.00	11,400.00	6,840,000.00	9,000.00	5,400,000.00	13,500.00	8,100,000.00	10,200.00	6,120,000.00	11,000.00	6,600,000.00	10,000.00	6,000,000.00	11,400.00	6,840,000.00
122	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	700	14,000.00	9,800,000.00	12,250.00	8,575,000.00	15,400.00	10,780,000.00	13,800.00	9,660,000.00	11,000.00	7,700,000.00	15,750.00	11,025,000.00	12,000.00	8,400,000.00	13,000.00	9,100,000.00	12,000.00	8,400,000.00	13,400.00	9,580,000.00
123	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	800	16,000.00	12,800,000.00	14,000.00	11,200,000.00	17,600.00	14,080,000.00	15,600.00	12,480,000.00	12,000.00	9,600,000.00	17,250.00	13,800,000.00	13,000.00	10,400,000.00	14,000.00	11,200,000.00	13,000.00	10,400,000.00	14,400.00	11,520,000.00
124	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	900	18,000.00	16,200,000.00	15,750.00	14,175,000.00	19,800.00	17,820,000.00	17,400.00	15,660,000.00	14,000.00	12,600,000.00	19,500.00	17,550,000.00	14,000.00	12,600,000.00	15,000.00	13,500,000.00	14,000.00	12,600,000.00	15,400.00	13,860,000.00
125	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1000	20,000.00	20,000,000.00	17,500.00	17,500,000.00	22,000.00	22,000,000.00	19,000.00	19,000,000.00	15,000.00	15,000,000.00	22,500.00	22,500,000.00	17,000.00	17,000,000.00	18,000.00	18,000,000.00	17,000.00	17,000,000.00	19,000.00	19,000,000.00
126	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1100	22,000.00	24,200,000.00	19,250.00	21,175,000.00	24,200.00	26,620,000.00	21,600.00	23,760,000.00	17,000.00	18,700,000.00	24,750.00	27,225,000.00	18,000.00	19,800,000.00	20,000.00	22,000,000.00	18,000.00	19,800,000.00	20,400.00	22,440,000.00
127	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1200	24,000.00	28,800,000.00	21,000.00	25,200,000.00	26,400.00	31,680,000.00	23,400.00	28,080,000.00	18,000.00	21,600,000.00	25,200.00	30,240,000.00	20,000.00	24,000,000.00	22,000.00	26,400,000.00	20,000.00	24,000,000.00	22,400.00	26,880,000.00
128	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1300	26,000.00	33,800,000.00	22,750.00	29,575,000.00	28,600.00	37,180,000.00	25,200.00	32,760,000.00	20,000.00	26,000,000.00	26,250.00	34,125,000.00	22,000.00	28,600,000.00	24,000.00	31,200,000.00	22,000.00	28,600,000.00	24,400.00	31,720,000.00
129	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1400	28,000.00	39,200,000.00	24,500.00	34,300,000.00	30,800.00	43,120,000.00	27,600.00	38,640,000.00	22,000.00	30,800,000.00	28,500.00	39,900,000.00	24,000.00	33,600,000.00	26,000.00	36,400,000.00	24,000.00	33,600,000.00	26,400.00	36,960,000.00
130	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1500	30,000.00	45,000,000.00	26,250.00	39,375,000.00	33,000.00	49,500,000.00	30,000.00	45,000,000.00	24,000.00	36,000,000.00	30,750.00	46,125,000.00	26,000.00	39,000,000.00	28,000.00	42,000,000.00	26,000.00	39,000,000.00	28,400.00	42,600,000.00
131	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1600	32,000.00	51,200,000.00	28,000.00	44,800,000.00	35,200.00	56,320,000.00	32,400.00	51,840,000.00	26,000.00	41,600,000.00	32,250.00	51,600,000.00	28,000.00	39,200,000.00	30,000.00	39,000,000.00	28,000.00	39,000,000.00	30,400.00	40,640,000.00
132	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1700	34,000.00	57,800,000.00	29,750.00	50,575,000.00	37,400.00	63,580,000.00	34,800.00	59,160,000.00	28,000.00	47,600,000.00	34,500.00	58,650,000.00	30,000.00	42,000,000.00	32,000.00	54,400,000.00	30,000.00	42,000,000.00	32,400.00	53,040,000.00
133	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1800	36,000.00	64,800,000.00	31,500.00	56,700,000.00	39,600.00	71,280,000.00	36,600.00	65,880,000.00	30,000.00	54,000,000.00	36,750.00	66,150,000.00	32,000.00	57,600,000.00	34,000.00	61,200,000.00	32,000.00	57,600,000.00	34,400.00	61,920,000.00
134	2' x 2' x 12' Rebar	LF	1900	38,000.00	72,200																		